

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2023 O

64AA 600896

जोडपत्र १ व २ /Annexure- 1& II कम (१०० /-Reason of sale stamps and Amount मुद्राक विकत घेणाराचे नाव व पत्ता -Stamp purchasers Name Yashwantrao Cha हस्ते असङ्ग्यास त्याचे नाव व पत्ता Stamp purchasers Name मुद्राक विक्वी नोंदवही नंबर Serial No and Date Mandave मुद्रांक विक्रत घेणाराची सही Stamp purchasers Sign. मुद्राक विक्रेता - निवृत्ती मा. चव्हाण

7 DEC 2023

परवाना है २३०३०१७ / १९९६ मुवि विकाण -दुनि कार्योक १ तहसिल कार्या. आवार कराड

ज्या कर्बुणासाठी ज्यानी मुद्राक खरेबी केला त्यांनी त्याच कारणासाठी मुद्राक खरेबी केल्यापासुन ६ महिन्यात वापरण बधनकारक आहे.

Memorandum of Understanding

Shri Shivaji Education Society, Karad, Board for Higher Education's

Vidyanagar Karad

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad

Department of Physics

And

Borade Embedded Solutions Kolhapur





This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) set forth the term and understanding between the Department of Physics Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Vidyanagar Karad Maharashtra (Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur) and Borade Embedded Solutions, Kolhapur for mutual cooperation.

Background

In as much between these two organizations, Department of Physics Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Vidyanagar Karad and Borade Embedded Solutions, Kolhapur strive to advance Physics education and understanding and do so numerous similar activities. It is deemed that each organization's goals may be very effectively met through mutual cooperation.

Purpose

This MoU will establish a framework for the two organizations to work together on issues regarding the development and enhancement of Physics education and understanding for the purpose of furthering the fields of Physics education.

Term of Agreements

Both, Department of Department of Physics Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Vidyanagar Karad and Borade Embedded Solutions, Kolhapur aim to support Physics education and provide professional development opportunities through their respective organizations and to the larger Physics education communities in their respective areas. To this end, the two organizations intend to cooperate in the following ways:

1. Promotion of Events

Each organization will promote the partner organization's major conferences and events via digital media (such as the organization's website, email, e-newsletter, or social media) or as print material such as conference-distributed flyers (where applicable).

2. Exchange of Resources

The two partner organizations will exchange at least one copy of each other's newsletter, journal, and/or other publication every year either through online publication or hard copy publication.

3. Provision of Conference Presentation

Each organization will provide a presentation timeslot in the major conference/event

for the representative of the partner organization to give an applied Physics concurrent-session presentation at that conference/event.

4. Waiver of Conference Fee

Each organization will waive the conference/event registration fee(s) for the representative of the partner organization who will be giving the presentation.

5. Additional Cooperation

The two organizations will further explore areas of mutual interest and cross-promote each other's organization whenever possible.

6. Contacts

Each organization will keep the other inform to the current contact person for their organization and of their contact details.

Funding

This MoU is not a commitment of fund by one partner organization to other for the other partner organization's activities.

Duration

This MoU is an at-will agreement and may be modify by mutual consent of authorized officials from Department of Physics Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad and Borade Embedded Solutions. This MoU shall effective upon signature by the official authorized from this two organizations and will remain effect until modified or until terminated through written notification by any one partners or by mutual consent.

Signed by

Date: 7/12/2029

Place: Karad

P. M. Bort

Mr. Prakash M. Borade

CEO

Borade Embedded Solutions Kolhapur



Dr.Surakant B. Kengar Principal

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science

Karad





Memorandum of Understanding

Shri Shivaji Education Society, Karad, Board for Higher Education's

Vidyanagar Karad

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Department of Physics

And

Borade Embedded Solutions
Kolhapur 416012